DAVID WARD WO, 2lLol WELL, ¥o. 199 0,F,~Eanawha,

Cebin Creek District, Kanswha County, W, Va.

By United Tuel Gas Co,, Charleston, W, Va,

On 8,000 ecres, surface and mineral rights owned by David Werd
Heirs, %Benj, B, Brown, Atty, in fact, Charleston, W, Va,

Drilled previous to June 1, 1929,

Vo elevation gliven,

120 casing, 76'; 10", 265%; 6-5/g%, 121,

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines Aug, 13, 1931,

Well was shot, but depth not given, -

Presh water at 150%¢ and 3507,

Producing hole,

Top, Botiom, Thickness,

Gravel 0 - &0

Sand €0 - 8O 20
Slate g - 10 &0
Sand 1o - 225 g5
Slate 22% - U20 195
Sand 4oo - 807 g7
Slate 507 - 5U3 36
Salt Sand AU - TS 245
Slate and coal ’ 788 - 805 17
Jand g0%5 - 852 u7
glate 52 - BT0 18
Slate and shells 870 - 882 12
Lime 882 - 1005 123
Red rock 1005 - 1018 13
slate and shells 1018 - 10W0 22
Lime 1040 - 10752 12
glate ~ 1052 = 1065 Co1%
Lime 1065 - 1132 67
Bed rock 1132 - 1147 15
Slate and shells 1147 = 1172 -G
Lime 1172 = 1195 23
Hed rock 1195 = 1207 R
Maxton Sand 1207 - 1702 95
Little Lime 1302 - 1332 30
Slate and shells 1332 - 1350 18
Lime 1350 ~ 1360 10
Slate 1360 - 1370 10
Fencil Cave 1370 - 1373 3
Big Lime ‘ 1373 - 1535 8222
Big Injun Sand : 1595 - 1625 30
Slate and shells 1625 - 1640 15
Weir Sand (geos) 1640 - 182k 18k

glate, to bottom 1g24 - 1837 13



